THE LINCOLN ELECTRIC COMPANY
22801 St. Clair Avenue • Cleveland, OH • 44117-1199 • U.S.A.
PH: 216-481-8100 • www.lincolnelectric.comPublication E12.03   |   Issue Date 09/17
© Lincoln Global, Inc.  All Rights Reserved.
Magnum® PRO Robotic Guns
ACCESSORIES
Processes
MIG, MIG Pulsed, Flux-Cored

		  design on contact tips
		  and diffuser.
• 	Aluminum
➢	 - 	Aircraft grade aluminum
		  outer tube extends service.
• 	Copper
➢	 - 	High quality copper inner tube
		  enhances electrical conductivity.
Magnum® PRO Robotic Gun   |    [ 3 ]
EXPENDABLE PARTS
Contact Tip for up to 350 A
GAS DIFFUSER 350 A
                      Type
Pkg. Qty. Thread-on Slip-on
1 KP2746-1 KP2746-2
25 KP2746-1-B25 KP2746-2-B25
Magnum® PRO 350 A Expendables
CONTACT TIPS 350 A
Wire
Diameter
in. (mm)
Standard Standard Tapered Tip Tapered Tip
Pkg. Qty. - 10 Pkg. Qty. - 100 Pkg. Qty. - 10 Pkg. Qty. - 100
0.025 (0.6) KP2744-025 KP2744-025-B100 KP2744-025T KP2744-025T-B100
0.030 (0.8) KP2744-030 KP2744-030-B100 KP2744-030T KP2744-030T-B100
0.035 (0.9) KP2744-035 KP2744-035-B100 KP2744-035T KP2744-035T-B100
0.040 (1.0) KP2744-040 KP2744-040-B100 KP2744-040T KP2744-040T-B100
0.045 (1.2) KP2744-045 KP2744-045-B100 KP2744-045T KP2744-045T-B100
0.052 (1.3) KP2744-052 KP2744-052-B100 KP2744-052T KP2744-052T-B100
1/16 (1.6) KP2744-116 KP2744-116-B100 KP2744-116T KP2744-116T-B100
5/64 (2.0) KP2744-564 KP2744-564-B100 KP2744-564T KP2744-564T-B100
GUN TUBE INSULATOR 350 A
Pkg. Qty. Part Number
1 KP2773-2
25 KP2773-2-B25 Gun Tube Insulator 350 A
350 A and 550 A Magnum® PRO Expendable Parts are interchangeable. Interchanging will require gun tube insulator and gas diffuser changes. Customers
may choose to change expendable parts to standardize stocking parts or to make the gun more compact for tight spaces.
Gas Diffuser for
up to 350 A

350 A
Thread-on
1/8”
(3.2 mm)
Recessed
[ 4 ]    |    Magnum® PRO Robotic Gun
EXPENDABLE PARTS
Contact Tip for up to 550 A
Magnum® PRO 550 A Expendables
CONTACT TIPS 550 A
Wire
Diameter
in. (mm)
Standard Standard Extended Life Extended Life
Pkg. Qty. - 10 Pkg. Qty. - 100 Pkg. Qty. - 10 Pkg. Qty. - 100
0.035 (0.9) KP2745-035 KP2745-035-B100 KP2745-035R KP2745-035R-B100
0.040 (1.0) KP2745-040 KP2745-040-B100 NA NA
0.045 (1.2) KP2745-045 KP2745-045-B100 KP2745-045R KP2745-045R-B100
0.052 (1.3) KP2745-052 KP2745-052-B100 KP2745-052R KP2745-052R-B100
1/16 (1.6) KP2745-116 KP2745-116-B100 KP2745-116R KP2745-116R-B100
0.068-0.072
(1.7-1.8)
KP2745-072 KP2745-072-B100 KP2745-072R KP2745-072R-B100
5/64 (2.0) KP2745-564 KP2745-564-B100 KP2745-564R KP2745-564R-B100
GUN TUBE INSULATOR 550 A
Pkg. Qty. Part Number
1 KP2773-1
25 KP2773-1-B25 Gun Tube Insulator 550 A
(1) 550 only
350 A and 550 A Magnum® PRO Expendable Parts are interchangeable. Interchanging will require gun tube insulator and gas diffuser changes. Customers
may choose to change expendable parts to standardize stocking parts or to make the gun more compact for tight spaces.
GUN LINERS 550 A in. (mm)
ft. (m) .035-.045 (0.9-1.2) .052-1/16 (1.3-1.6) 5/64-3/32 (2.0-2.4)
6 (1.8) KP45-3545-6 – –
6 (1.8) KP45-3545-6-B10 – –
15 (4.5) KP45-3545-15 KP45-116-15 KP45H-332-15
JUMP LINERS(2) 550 A in. (mm)
.035-.045 (0.9-1.2) .052-1/16 (1.3-1.6) 1/16 - 5/64 (1.6 - 2.0)
KP3364-1 KP3364-2 KP3364-3
WIRE GUIDES(2)
Size .035 - .045 .052 - 1/16 5/64
Part Number KP3979-1 KP3979-2 KP3979-3
GAS DIFFUSER 550 A
        Type
Pkg. Qty. Thread-on 1/8 in. Recess Thread-on 1/4 in. Recess Slip-on
1 KP2747-1 KP3155-1 KP2747-2
25 KP2747-1-B25 KP3155-1-B25 KP2747-2-B25 Gas Diffuser for
up to 550 A
Slip-on
Gas Diffuser for
up to 550 A

KP3066-100ic/6L
KP3066-120ic
KP3066-120ic/10L
Robotic Gun Tube Straightener
Used in the event of a robot crash
to check and correct robotic gun
tube alignment. Compatible with all
Magnum PRO External Dress and
Thru-Arm Robotic Guns.
Order
K3193-1
EXTERNAL DRESS RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES
THRU-ARM RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES
THRU-ARM GUN TUBE
Product Number Description
KP3354-22 22 DEG. THRU-ARM GOOSENECK (TREGASKISS™)
KP3354-45 45 DEG. THRU-ARM GOOSENECK (TREGASKISS™)
KP3355-22 22 DEG. THRU-ARM GOOSENECK (BINZEL™)
KP3355-45 45 DEG. THRU-ARM GOOSENECK (BINZEL™)
KP3355-180 180 DEG. THRU-ARM GOOSENECK (BINZEL™)
EXTERNAL DRESS GUN TUBE(3)
Product Number Description
KP3056-22 GOOSENECK, 22 DEG. ROBOTIC A/C, LECO TCP
KP3056-45 GOOSENECK, 45 DEG. ROBOTIC A/C, LECO TCP
KP3056-180 GOOSENECK, 180 DEG. ROBOTIC A/C, LECO TCP
KP3057-22 GOOSENECK, 22 DEG. ROBOTIC A/C, TREG TCP
(3) Note that external dress guns include a 22 degree Lincoln Electric TCP gooseneck, liner and
consumables.  Mounting kit is not included.
EXTERNAL DRESS AND THRU-ARM
RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES